04-10-2000 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDAT FOI. 70-1595 Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office PAT OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) 101311535 To the Assistant Commissioner alend une attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DOOS 0 S NAM FOLIOTRADE INC. FOLIO[fn], Inc. Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 7923 Jones Branch Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? McLean, VA 22102 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No □ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement Execution Date: 20 January 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/153,143 B. Patent No.(s): 09/249,022 09/139,020 09/038,158 Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications correspondence concerning document should be and patents involved: mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160.00 Irma Scheugenpflug ☐ Enclosed Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

01 FC:581

04/10/2000 TTON11

40.00 CH

00000186 110600

09153143

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/34)

Irma Scheugenpflug
Name of Person Signing

322438

DC01 317180 v 1

Commonboealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

On January 20, 2000, by amendment of its articles of incorporation, the name of FOLIOTRADE INC. was changed to FOLIO[fn], Inc..

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: March 7, 2000

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0315

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010659 FRAME: 0186